DIRECTORATE OF FARMS CCS HAU, HISAR

ORDER

Memo No.DF/2024/A-1/ 2648

Dated: 3-2-2 4

In view of the consent given by the firm/agency, the competent authority is pleased to grant permission for continuing the field operations work to be got done through existing empaneled contractors at the central level of the university for a further period upto 31/03/2024 on the same rates, terms and conditions as circulated vide Director Farm Memo No DF/2023/A-1/7110-7199 dated 22.03.2023 subject to execution of fresh contract agreement. However, security already deposited is valid for further extended period.

Director Farms

Endst. No. DF/2024/A-1/ 26 49-2750

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, CCS HAU Hisar.
- 2. The PS to Director of Research, CCS HAU Hisar
- 3. The Comptroller, CCS HAU, Hisar.
- 4. All Deans, Directors/Officers/HODs/Offices/Section/Unit (excluding outstation), CCS HAU Hisar
- 5. The Liasion Officer (Field Operation work), CCS HAU Hisar
- 6. The Incharge, Technical Cell, COBS&H, CCS HAU Hisar to upload on University website.
- 7. M/s Cyclopse Security & Allied Services Pvt. Ltd,H-3/47, First Floor, Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-110045.
- 8. M/s Krishan Kumar, House No 552, Mall Colony, Kaimri Road, Hisar -125001
- 9. M/s Jai Maa Laxmi Security & Placement Agency, 360, Sanjay Nagar, Balsamand Road, Hisar (Haryana)

10. Official concerned.

Deputy Comptroller, 3/3/24 for Director Farms